Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

March 16 - March 22

March 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$59,407,037.30
$53,892,062.78
$826,121.48
$0.00

$0.00
$4,688,853.04
$1,594,210.04
$187,554.12
$234,442.65
$562,662.36
$272.70

2,456

$104,858,240.80
$95,840,463.43
$1,606,694.55
$0.00

$0.00
$7,411,082.82
$2,519,768.16
$296,443.30
$370,554.15
$889,329.93
$363.57

2,912

$84,240,437.56
$76,333,917.62
$1,114,306.60
$0.00

$0.00
$6,792,213.34
$2,309,352.54
$271,688.54
$339,610.66
$815,065.60
$337.74

2,873
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$170,578,555.81
$154,939,518.79
$1,675,617.48
$0.00

$0.00
$13,963,419.54
$4,747,562.65
$558,536.78
$698,170.98
$1,675,610.34
$259.02

2,450

$332,319,623.47
$303,727,601.73
$5,126,668.75
$0.00

$0.00
$23,465,352.99
$7,978,220.02
$938,614.11
$1,173,267.67
$2,815,842.35
$366.28

2,912

$267,024,581.61
$242,243,144.23
$3,298,264.00
$0.00

$0.00
$21,483,173.38
$7,304,278.93
$859,326.95
$1,074,158.65
$2,577,980.80
$341.01

2,864

$1,778,548,617.67
$1,613,826,137.27
$11,345,329.73
$0.00

$0.00
$153,377,150.67
$52,148,231.27
$6,135,086.05
$7,668,857.54
$18,405,258.13

$3,577,136,883.34
$3,269,285,408.43
$54,021,613.63
$0.00

$0.00
$253,829,861.28
$86,302,152.87
$10,153,194.44
$12,691,493.28
$30,459,583.34

$2,878,411,192.98
$2,611,949,980.89
$36,771,604.50
$0.00

$0.00
$229,689,607.59
$78,094,466.52
$9,187,584.38
$11,484,480.40
$27,562,752.91



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of March 2009 2008/2009

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

March 16 - March 22

Month-to-Date

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$44,349,288.82
$40,402,984.74
$315,626.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,630,678.08
$1,234,430.55
$145,227.13
$181,533.92
$435,681.38
$259.45

1,999

$62,329,041.89
$56,988,549.11
$0.00
$384,863.14
$0.00
$5,340,492.78
$1,815,767.56
$213,619.72
$267,024.65
$640,859.13
$418.04

1,825

$46,792,755.95
$42,608,150.36
$397,162.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,787,443.59
$1,287,730.83
$151,497.73
$189,372.18
$454,493.23
$215.31

2,513
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$142,319,619.74
$129,689,945.39
$949,083.00
$0.00

$0.00
$11,680,591.35
$3,971,401.07
$467,223.66
$584,029.58
$1,401,670.96
$265.50

2,000

$200,718,527.44
$183,961,644.86
$0.00
$1,732,979.75
$0.00
$16,756,882.58
$5,697,340.10
$670,275.31
$837,844.15
$2,010,825.90
$417.36

1,825

$148,484,160.68
$135,363,021.50
$1,322,981.00
$0.00

$0.00
$11,798,158.18
$4,011,373.79
$471,926.31
$589,907.93
$1,415,778.97
$213.43

2,513

$1,473,918,509.18
$1,344,227,629.56
$10,507,298.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$119,205,346.62
$40,529,817.80
$4,768,213.88
$5,960,267.36
$14,304,641.61

$2,209,048,293.23
$2,029,363,736.58
$0.00
$23,898,644.42
$0.00
$179,684,556.65
$61,092,749.28
$7,187,382.27
$8,984,227.91
$21,562,146.79

$1,803,703,511.59
$1,651,599,547.88
$19,724,454.75
$0.00

$0.00
$132,379,508.96
$45,009,033.14
$5,295,180.34
$6,618,975.46
$15,885,541.03



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 16 - March 22

March 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$56,925,865.05
$51,966,921.11
$382,901.48
$0.00

$0.00
$4,576,042.46
$1,555,854.44
$183,041.70
$228,802.12
$549,125.09
$285.75

2,288

$458,902,667.37
$418,033,049.15
$4,642,812.11
$384,863.14
$0.00
$36,226,806.11
$12,317,114.12
$1,449,072.24
$1,811,340.33
$4,347,216.72
$306.84

16,866

$187,046,980.81
$170,283,423.18
$1,368,121.25
$0.00

$0.00
$15,395,436.38
$5,234,448.38
$615,817.44
$769,771.83
$1,847,452.35
$307.52

2,276

$1,448,492,049.56
$1,320,208,299.68
$13,740,735.48
$1,732,979.75
$0.00
$114,543,014.40
$38,944,624.94
$4,581,720.56
$5,727,150.79
$13,745,161.67
$309.19

16,839

$1,993,283,806.07
$1,817,910,226.63
$24,281,771.02
$0.00

$0.00
$151,091,808.42
$51,371,214.93
$6,043,672.24
$7,554,590.49
$18,131,016.98

$15,714,050,814.06
$14,338,162,667.24
$156,652,071.63
$23,898,644.42
$21,765.00
$1,219,257,840.19
$414,547,665.81
$48,770,313.60
$60,962,892.44
$146,310,940.79

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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