

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of March 16 - March 22	March 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_	Waron to Waron 22	Month to Date	1 loodi 1 odi to Dato
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$59,407,037.30	\$170,578,555.81	\$1,778,548,617.67
Payouts	\$53,892,062.78	\$154,939,518.79	\$1,613,826,137.27
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$826,121.48	\$1,675,617.48	\$11,345,329.73
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,688,853.04	\$13,963,419.54	\$153,377,150.67
State Tax (34%)	\$1,594,210.04	\$4,747,562.65	\$52,148,231.27
LSA (4%)	\$187,554.12	\$558,536.78	\$6,135,086.05
EDTF (5%)	\$234,442.65	\$698,170.98	\$7,668,857.54
PRHDF	\$562,662.36	\$1,675,610.34	\$18,405,258.13
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$272.70	\$259.02	
Active Slot Machines	2,456	2,450	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$104,858,240.80	\$332,319,623.47	\$3,577,136,883.34
Payouts	\$95,840,463.43	\$303,727,601.73	\$3,269,285,408.43
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,606,694.55	\$5,126,668.75	\$54,021,613.63
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,411,082.82	\$23,465,352.99	\$253,829,861.28
State Tax (34%)	\$2,519,768.16	\$7,978,220.02	\$86,302,152.87
LSA (4%)	\$296,443.30	\$938,614.11	\$10,153,194.44
EDTF (5%)	\$370,554.15	\$1,173,267.67	\$12,691,493.28
PRHDF	\$889,329.93	\$2,815,842.35	\$30,459,583.34
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$363.57	\$366.28	, ,,
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
<u> </u>	\$84,240,437.56	\$267,024,581.61	\$2,878,411,192.98
Wagers Payouts	\$76,333,917.62	\$242,243,144.23	\$2,670,411,192.90
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,114,306.60	\$3,298,264.00	\$36,771,604.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,792,213.34	\$21,483,173.38	\$229,689,607.59
State Tax (34%)	\$2,309,352.54	\$7,304,278.93	\$78,094,466.52
LSA (4%)	\$271,688.54	\$859,326.95	\$9,187,584.38
EDTF (5%)	\$339,610.66	\$1,074,158.65	\$11,484,480.40
PRHDF	\$815,065.60	\$2,577,980.80	\$27,562,752.91
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$337.74	\$341.01	+,002,.02.01
Active Slot Machines	2,873	2,864	
	=, 3	=,:	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of March 16 - March 22	March 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	Maich 10 - Maich 22	Month-to-Date	FISCAL FEAT-10-Date
Droomus Isla			
Presque Isle Wagers	\$44,349,288.82	\$142,319,619.74	\$1,473,918,509.18
Payouts	\$40,402,984.74	\$129,689,945.39	\$1,344,227,629.56
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$315,626.00	\$949,083.00	\$10,507,298.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,630,678.08	\$11,680,591.35	\$119,205,346.62
State Tax (34%)	\$1,234,430.55	\$3,971,401.07	\$40,529,817.80
LSA (4%)	\$145,227.13	\$467,223.66	\$4,768,213.88
EDTF (5%)	\$181,533.92	\$584,029.58	\$5,960,267.36
PRHDF	\$435,681.38	\$1,401,670.96	\$14,304,641.61
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$259.45	\$265.50	
Active Slot Machines	1,999	2,000	
The Meadows	\$60,000,044,00	\$200 740 507 44	# 2 200 040 202 22
Wagers	\$62,329,041.89	\$200,718,527.44	\$2,209,048,293.23
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$56,988,549.11 \$0.00	\$183,961,644.86 \$0.00	\$2,029,363,736.58 \$0.00
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$384,863.14	\$0.00 \$1,732,979.75	\$0.00 \$23,898,644.42
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,696,644.42
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,340,492.78	\$16,756,882.58	\$179,684,556.65
State Tax (34%)	\$1,815,767.56	\$5,697,340.10	\$61,092,749.28
LSA (4%)	\$213,619.72	\$670,275.31	\$7,187,382.27
EDTF (5%)	\$267,024.65	\$837,844.15	\$8,984,227.91
PRHDF	\$640,859.13	\$2,010,825.90	\$21,562,146.79
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$418.04	\$417.36	Ψ21,302,140.73
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Notive Glot Magnified	1,020	1,020	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$46,792,755.95	\$148,484,160.68	\$1,803,703,511.59
Payouts	\$42,608,150.36	\$135,363,021.50	\$1,651,599,547.88
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$397,162.00	\$1,322,981.00	\$19,724,454.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,787,443.59 \$4,387,730.83	\$11,798,158.18 \$4,011,272.70	\$132,379,508.96
State Tax (34%)	\$1,287,730.83	\$4,011,373.79	\$45,009,033.14
LSA (4%)	\$151,497.73 \$180,373,18	\$471,926.31	\$5,295,180.34 \$6,618,075,46
EDTF (5%)	\$189,372.18 \$454.402.22	\$589,907.93 \$1,415,778.07	\$6,618,975.46 \$15,885,541,03
PRHDF	\$454,493.23	\$1,415,778.97	\$15,885,541.03
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$215.31	\$213.43	
Active Slot Machines	2,513	2,513	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of March 16 - March 22	March 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$56,925,865.05	\$187,046,980.81	\$1,993,283,806.07
Payouts	\$51,966,921.11	\$170,283,423.18	\$1,817,910,226.63
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$382,901.48	\$1,368,121.25	\$24,281,771.02
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,576,042.46	\$15,395,436.38	\$151,091,808.42
State Tax (34%)	\$1,555,854.44	\$5,234,448.38	\$51,371,214.93
LSA (4%)	\$183,041.70	\$615,817.44	\$6,043,672.24
EDTF (5%)	\$228,802.12	\$769,771.83	\$7,554,590.49
PRHDF	\$549,125.09	\$1,847,452.35	\$18,131,016.98
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$285.75	\$307.52	
Active Slot Machines	2,288	2,276	
Total			
Wagers	\$458,902,667.37	\$1,448,492,049.56	\$15,714,050,814.06
Payouts	\$418,033,049.15	\$1,320,208,299.68	\$14,338,162,667.24
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,642,812.11	\$13,740,735.48	\$156,652,071.63
Promotional Plays (External)	\$384,863.14	\$1,732,979.75	\$23,898,644.42
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$36,226,806.11	\$114,543,014.40	\$1,219,257,840.19
State Tax (34%)	\$12,317,114.12	\$38,944,624.94	\$414,547,665.81
LSA (4%)	\$1,449,072.24	\$4,581,720.56	\$48,770,313.60
EDTF (5%)	\$1,811,340.33	\$5,727,150.79	\$60,962,892.44
PRHDF	\$4,347,216.72	\$13,745,161.67	\$146,310,940.79
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$306.84	\$309.19	
Active Slot Machines	16,866	16,839	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day